PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6768256

| SUBMI | SSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S FIRST NAME TO READ BURKHARD AND NOT (BURKHARDT) ON THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 054273 Frame 0230. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT. |
| | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|-------------------|----------------|--|
| BURKHARD BÜSTGENS | 10/23/2020 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EPAINTERS LICENSING GMBH |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | ALTE BUNDESSTRASSE 94 |
| City: | GUNDELFINGEN |
| State/Country: | GERMANY |
| Postal Code: | 79194 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17048329 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)446-6191

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3054487089

Email: jzambrano@lfiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: URY FISCHER

Address Line 1: 255 ARAGON AVENUE

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 33134

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11076-1-0050 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JAVIER ZAMBRANO |
| SIGNATURE: | /Javier Zambrano/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/17/2021 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cover Sheet to Assignment1-Inv-Epainters (Signed) #page1.tif source=Cover Sheet to Assignment1-Inv-Epainters (Signed) #page2.tif source=Assignment1-Inv-Epainters (Signed) #page1.tif

PATENT 506721438 REEL: 056618 FRAME: 0681

source=Assignment1-Inv-Epainters (Signed) #page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056618 FRAME: 0682

Assignment of Application

| WHEREAS, I (WE | i) Burkhard BUSTGENS, a r | esident of Gerr | nany, having an address | s at Alte Bundestrasse | 94, 79194 |
|---|---------------------------------|------------------------|--|--|-------------|
| *************************************** | Gundelfingen, Germany | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ******* | | | | • | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | respectivel |
| s | V | 70.00 | n enn e energia de la citación de la | א מייני או מייני בייני מייני אייני אייני אייני אייני א | mpa. |
| have invented cert | ain new and useful improvers | ients in: <u>DRO</u> 1 | ON-DEMANDCO | ATTROOP SURFACE | :5 |
| | | | | | |
| (Application No. | PCT/DE2019/000105 | , filed | 16 APRIL 2019 | | j, and |
| VIRGIED WAR | EPainters Licensing GmbH | | | | |
| WHEREAS, | Eranners Englishig Onnat | | | | |
| | ed to as "ASSIGNEE") havi | | | | |
| Germany is desire | ous of acquiring the entire ris | the and in | terest in and to said in | vention and in and to | any Lette |

Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

> **PATENT** REEL: 056618 FRAME: 0683

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (ns) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Lott & Fischer, PL, 255 Aragon Avenue, Third Floor, Coral Gables, FL, 33134 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

| Date: | 22 10, 2020 | //~////\ |
|---------|-------------|---|
| *** | | (Signature of Inventor) Burkhard BÜSTGENS |
| Date: | | |
| | | (Signature of Inventor) |
| Date: _ | | |
| | | (Signature of Inventor) |
| Date: | | |
| | | (Signature of Involtor) |
| Date: _ | | |
| | | (Signature of Inventor) |
| Däte: | | |
| | | (Signature of Inventor) |

PATENT REEL: 056618 FRAME: 0684